FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR
PUBLIC INFORMATION AND PUBLIC OUTREACH SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR
PUBLIC INFORMATION AND PUBLIC OUTREACH SERVICES (“First Amendment”) is
made and entered into this 6™ day of December, 2017, by and between the City of Maricopa,
Arizona, an Arizona municipal corporation (“City”), and Mak Pro Services, LLC, an Arizona
limited liability company (“Contractor”), for public information and public outreach services for
the SR347 Grade Separation Project.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on September 2, 2014, pursuant to Section 3-223 of the City Code, the
Maricopa City Council approved a cooperative agreement known as the Addendum to
Cooperative Contract for Public Information and Public Outreach Services ("Addendum"),
which is based on the cooperative agreement of the City of Peoria Agreement No.: ACON23213,
executed on or about May 21, 2013; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2016, the City of Peoria exercised its option to renew the
Original Agreement until May 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined that additional public information and public
outreach services for the SR347 Grade Separation Project are needed; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Original and Addendum to extend the
term of the Addendum.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties specifically agree to amend the Addendum approved on
September 2, 2014 as follows:

1. Section 6 of the Addendum regarding the term of contract shall be amended to
reflect that the Addendum shall continue until May 31, 2017, unless terminated, cancelled or
extended as otherwise provided in the Original Agreement and Addendum. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, any Task Order assigned under the Original Agreement and Addendum shall be
allowed to continue until project completion as allowed pursuant to the Original Agreement and
Addendum.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement and the Addendum are
to continue in full force and effect as stated and agreed to in the Original Agreement and the
Addendum.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to be signed by
their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

CONTRACTOR:
Mak Pro Services, LLC

By: MWN»—V

Title: nhup o

CITY OF MARICOPA
An Arizona municipal corporation

Christian Price

Mayor
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, Denis M. Fitzgibbons,

City Clerk City Attorney



